

Notice of Change in Meeting Times

The Cedar Lake Board Meetings to be held at the Cedar Lake Town Hall located at 7408 Constitution Avenue, Cedar Lake, Lake County, Indiana, will change effective June 1, 2023, as follows:

Park Board Meetings: The start time will change **from 6:00 p.m.** to **5:30 p.m.** on the first Thursday of every month.

Storm Water Board Meetings: The day and start time will change from 6:00 p.m. on the second Tuesday of every month to 7:00 p.m. on the first Thursday of every month.

TOWN OF CEDAR LAKE, LAKE COUNTY, INDIANA, TOWN COUNCIL

- /s/ Dale Holsti Park & Recreation Board President
- /s/ Ryan Lisik Storm Water Board Chairman

The Town of Cedar Lake is subject to the requirements of the Americans with Disabilities Act of 1990. Individuals with disabilities who plan to attend this meeting and who require certain accommodations in order to allow them to observe and/or participate in this meeting, or who have questions regarding accessibility of the meeting or the facilities, please contact the Town Hall at (219) 374-7400.

Note: This notice was posted in the Town Hall and transmitted to the following: Town Attorney, Town Council, Clerk-Treasurer and Press.